TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlas Acquisition Corp.		02/25/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peak Wellness, Inc.
Street Address:	195 Field Point Road
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77734532	MYO-T12

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)370-7889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 370-1300 Email: pto@egsllp.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer D. Silverman

Address Line 1: 150 E. 42nd Street, 11th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12750.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer D. Silverman
Signature:	/jennifer d. silverman/
Date:	05/20/2011

REEL: 004545 FRAME: 0428

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 4

source=Atlas Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Atlas Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Atlas Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Atlas Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004545 FRAME: 0429

TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark and Patent Security Agreement ("<u>Agreement</u>") is made this 25th day of February, 2011, by and between Peak Wellness, Inc., a Connecticut corporation doing business as Peak Wellness Biopharma ("<u>Grantee</u>"), and Atlas Acquisition Corp., a Nevada corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the U.S. trademark application and patent application listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Mark and Application");

WHEREAS, Grantee has extended a loan to Grantor pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Promissory Note dated the date hereof ("Note") made by Grantor in favor of Grantee;

WHEREAS, under a Security Agreement dated the date hereof ("Security Agreement") between Grantor and Grantee, Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in certain of its assets (including the Mark and Application and the goodwill associated therewith) to secure the performance of the obligations of Grantor under the Note; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee by this instrument seek to confirm and make a record of the grant of a security interest in the Mark and Application and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby acknowledge that it has granted to Grantee a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Mark and Application and the goodwill associated therewith. Grantor also acknowledges and confirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interests in the Mark granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Note and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. Grantor and Grantee hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Mark and Application (i) shall be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Mark or Application, or any subsequently issued registration.

[Signature page follows]

1

EXECUTION VERSION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

ATLA	S ACQUISITION CORP.
Ву	At
•	Name: JB Benetur
	Title: C/20
GRAI	
PEAR	K WELLNESS, INC. d/b/a PEAK
	LNESS BIOPHARMA
Ву	
	Name:
	Title:

EXECUTION VERSION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the parties hereto	have set their	hands the da	av and vear i	firet ahova
written.	1		11011000 0110 00	4) and year i	inst above

GRANTOR:

ATLAS ACQUISITION CORP.

By _____Name:

Title:

GRANTEE:

PEAK WELLNESS, INC. d/b/a PEAK WELLNESS BIOPHARMA

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Jurisdiction
MYO-T12	77/734,532	United States

Patent Application	Application No.	Jurisdiction
Avian Follistatin	11/750,128	United States
Product		

{00151034.DOC.1}

RECORDED: 05/20/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004545 FRAME: 0433